Ultra High Performance Indirect Hot Water Cylinders
Operation and Maintenance Manual
Document Reference: DOC-EUHPCOM1801
Table of Contents
 2
Table of Contents
1. Introduction .......................................................................................................................................... 3
2. Models and Performance ................................................................................................................ 5

DR = direct
5
2. Models and Performance
Table 2.1: Product Codes and Specifications
Model
Capacity (litres) Pressure
(bar)
Dims
(mm) Weight (kg) Coil
(kW)
Reheat
Time
(mins)Cyl. Vessel Dia. H Dry Full
Vertical
EUHPC08045V 80 12 4.5 576 665 25 105 3 17
EUHPC08060V 80 12 6 576 665 25 105 3 17
EUHPC15045V 150 24 4.5 576 1085 40 190 14 31
EUHPC15060V 150 24 6 576 1085 40 190 14 31
EUHPC17545V 175 24 4.5 576 1242 45 220 20 26
EUHPC17560V 175 35 6 576 1242 45 220 20 26
EUHPC21545V 215 35 4.5 576 1484 50 265 20 32
EUHPC21560V 215 35 6 576 1484 50 265 20 32
EUHPC25045V 250 35 4.5 576 1752 55 310 20 38
EUHPC25060V 250 50 6 576 1752 55 310 20 38
EUHPC30045V 300 50 4.5 576 2028 60 365 20 45
EUHPC30060V 300 50 6 576 2028 60 365 20 45
EUHPC40045V 400 80 4.5 756 1405 85 485 27 39
EUHPC40060V 400 80 6 756 1405 85 485 27 39
EUHPC50045V 500 100 4.5 756 1690 105 605 27 48
EUHPC50060V 500 100 6 756 1690 105 605 27 48
Horizontal
EUHPC15045H 150 24 4.5 1085 576 40 190 14 31
EUHPC15060H 150 24 6 1085 576 40 190 14 31
EUHPC17545H 175 24 4.5 1242 576 45 220 20 26
EUHPC17560H 175 35 6 1242 576 45 220 20 26
EUHPC21545H 215 35 4.5 1484 576 50 265 20 32
EUHPC21560H 215 35 6 1484 576 50 265 20 32
EUHPC25045H 250 35 4.5 1752 576 55 310 20 38
EUHPC25060H 250 50 6 1752 576 55 310 20 38
EUHPC30045H 300 50 4.5 2028 576 60 365 20 45
EUHPC30060H 300 50 6 2028 576 60 365 20 45
*Re-heat time based on 70% draw-off at 65°C, cold water at 10°C
 6
3. Installation Instructions
3. Installation Instructions